Work Order No.:MC&A/HBL- 67 / Size : 16 X 3 Col. Cm.

Advtment Date : 17-05-2019

සංකානයක් සහ ක්ෂීම ප්රතානය HUBBALLI DHARWAD Special Purpose Vehicle for Implimentation of Smart City Project (Registered Company No. CIN : U74999KA2017 PLC 101265)	
No: HDSC	CL/Tender Notification/2019-20 Date : 16.05.2019 RECRUITMENT NOTIFICATION
Advt. No. 01/2019-20 Date : 16-05-2019 Government of India has selected Hubballi-Dharwad for "Smart City" Mission and constituted Hubballi-Dharwad Smart City Limited (HDSCL) under Companies Act 2013 for	
implementation of Smart City Projects. HDSCL invites qualified and experienced personal for the post of Deputy General Manager-IT on Contract Basis.	
Technical Post	Eligibility Criteria
Deputy General Manager –IT	 Candidate should have Bachelor/Master Degree in Electrical & Electronics Communication / Tele Communication Engineering /Information Sceince/ Computer Science /MCA or equivalent from recognized University. At least 10+ years experience with knowledge of latest technologies in the field of IT.
	 Experience in preparation of Technical Solutions for the IT related infrastructure Services /E-Services Experience in handling /executing information technology multiple projects in urban infrastructure projects setting up of IT Data center and exposure in NoSQL & RDBMS databases.
	 Experience in setting up the Network Operations Center (NOC) or City Operation Center. Experience in managing critical severity to ensure business continuity and in
	 security severities. Knowledge and experience in networking, routers & switch configuration and server.
	 Knowledge and experience of procurement rules, management and quality assurance.
	 Knowledge of latest technologies (VmWare/DataCenter/IoT/AI), Experience in executing urban infrastructure projects. Knowledge of Programming Language C++/ Auto CADD. Global exposure and or working in smart city environment will be an added
	 advantages. The candidate should not be more than 65 years. Selected Candidate will be paid Rs. 45000/- PM including All allowance after one year based on the performance salary will be hiked.
Aspirants have to submit their application in standard CV format, with relevant qualification and experience certificates (Original Scanned) and attached e-mail to sohdsmartcity@gmail.com or smartcityhubballidharwad@gmail.com before 5.00pm of 10-06-2019 Phone No : 0836-2355322, 2355331. Sd/- Managing Director Hubballi-Dharwad Smart City Limited., Hubballi	